Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) PLAND 1-4-0	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101586184 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	د me and edcases of receiving party(ies):
Holeman, Paul	Neme: Holeman, Amy
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5519 145th Place S.W.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State:	City: Edmonds State: WA ZIP: 98026
Other	☑ Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 12122000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional natio(s) & additios(s) attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2	D. Tandanash Basistantin No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1871266; 1987849
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
document should be mailed:	2
Name: Lynne E. Graybeal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	⊠Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
Grace J. Han	
Attorney for Amy Holeman	January 3, 2001
- the	Itan
Name of Person Signing	mature Date
Total	
1 otal number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
In the second se	w Two Dongroy
FC:481	H THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	0:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 r	
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Ser	
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Off	fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	

[09901-0043/SL003779.669]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made the day of day of day of whose principal address is: 2000, by Paul Holeman, a United States citizen, ("Assignor"), whose principal address is: 2(5 0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
whose principal address is: 2 (5 (5) by ave. Ever Ht WA. 48, and Amy Holeman, a United States citizen, ("Assignee") whose principal address is 5519 145th Place S.W., Edmonds, Washington 98026.
WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee own the registrations for the trademarks EAR REVERENCE and BAD HAIR DAY (the "Marks");
WHEREAS, the Marks are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,871,266 for EAR REVERENCE, issued on January 3, 1995, and Registration No. 1,987,849 for BAD HAIR DAY, issued on July 23, 1996, and shown in the copies of the registration certificates attached hereto as Exhibit A.
WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.
ASSIGNOR: Paul Holeman
Amy D. Holenan

50194948.01

Exhibit A

50154946.01

Int. Cl.: 14

Prior U.S. CL: 28

Reg. No. 1,871,266
Registered Jan. 3, 1995

United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EAR REVERENCE

HOLEMAN, PAUL (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) 5519 145TH PLACE S.W. EDMONDS, WA 98026 AND

HOLBMAN, AMY (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) 5519 145TH PLACE S.W. EDMONDS, WA 98026

DBA EAR REVERENCE

FOR: JEWELRY, IN CLASS 14 (U.S. CL. 28).
FIRST USE 1-2-1988; IN COMMERCE 1-2-1988.

SER. NO. 74-474,934, FILED 12-23-1993.

STEPHEN JEFFRIES, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int, Cl.: 14

Prior U.S. Cl.: 28

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered July 23, 1996

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

BAD HAIR DAY

HOLEMAN, PAUL (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) 5519 145TH PLACE S.W. EDMONDS, WA 98026 AND

HOLEMAN, AMY (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) 5519 145TH PLACÉ S.W. EDMONDS, WA 98026

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

FOR: JEWELRY, IN CLASS 14 (U.S. CL. 28). FIRST USE 7-24-1993; IN COMMERCE 7-24-1993.

SER. NO. 74-474,930, FILED 12-23-1993.

PRISCILLA MILTON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY